P
a
t
t
e
rn
 S
h

2” - 4” 50 - 100 mm 3
3” and Over 75 mm and Over 2
HOW TO ORDER
Specify length, width, tooth shape and pitch.
Use the following charts as guidelines
to assist in determining these values.
STANDARD TOOTH
A conventional tooth used for general purpose
sawing. Contoured or cut off. Has straight or zero
rake.
SKIP TOOTH
Usually used to cut large sections of soft, non-
ferrous materials, plastics and wood. Essentially
the same as the regular tooth with every other
tooth removed. It increases gullet capacity
without weakening the blade. Has straight or
zero rake.
HOOK TOOTH
Similar to the skip tooth but the face or cutting
edge has a 10 degree positive rake for fast cut-
ting of non-ferrous metals, woods and plastics.
BLADE WIDTH
MIN.
RADIUS
Pitch
Blade Width
Use the widest blade your machine will take except for contour
cutting. This chart shows minimum cutting radii.
P
a
t
t
e
rn
 S
h
o
p
 M
a
c
h
in
e
ry
– 150 –
Band Saw Accessories
The use of rubber bands on band saw wheels will keep
the band saw in first-class shape, increase efficiency, and
extend the life of your equipment.
To assure proper fit, when ordering be sure to specify
diameter and width of wheels on which bands are to
be used.
Band Saw Tires
Diameter Width Thickness Catalog Number
12 1-1/16 3/16 996BB17192
14 1-1/16 3/16 996BB17224
16 1-5/16 3/16 996BB21256
18 1-1/2 3/16 996BB24288
20 1-5/8 3/16 996BB26320
24 1-3/4 3/16 996BB28384
26 2 3/16 996BB32416
28 2 3/16 996BB32448
30 2 3/16 996BB32480
32 2 3/16 996BB32512
34 2-1/8 3/16 996BB34544
36 2-1/8 3/16 996BB34576
38 2-1/4 3/16 996BB36608
40/42 2-1/2 7/32 996BB40640
40/42 3-1/2 7/32 996BB56640
Rubber to Iron Cement
To cement Rubber Bands to Band Saw Wheels